College and Salem Roundabout Project Bid Tabulation

				JCI Construction		Crow Paving Inc.		Redstone Const. Grp	
Item#	Description	Est Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Site Preparation	1	L.S.	\$58,400.00	\$58,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$176,900.00	\$176,900.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	C.Y.	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
3	Undercut & Select Backfill	8,000	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$160,000.00	\$20.50	\$164,000.00	\$22.50	\$180,000.00
4	Compacted Embankment	2000	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$12.50	\$25,000.00
5	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	142	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,840.00	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00
6	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	1000	TON	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$25.05	\$25,050.00
7	Asphalt Binder Course (64-22)	800	TON	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$80.63	\$64,504.00
8	Asphalt Surface Course (70-22)	600	TON	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$85.45	\$51,270.00	\$93.85	\$56,310.00
9	15" R.C. Pipe Culvert (Class 3)	20	L.F.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
10	18" R.C. Pipe Culvert (Class 3)	291	L.F.	\$70.00	\$20,370.00	\$60.00	\$17,460.00	\$65.00	\$18,915.00
11	18" R.C. Arch Pipe Culvert (Class 3)	69	L.F.	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$95.00	\$6,555.00
12	Drop Inlets (Single Extension)	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
13	Drop Inlets (Double Extension)	4	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
14	Junction Box	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
15	B-Stone	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
16	Flowable Fill (for voidspace)	25	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
17	Modular Block Wall	1550	S.F.	\$26.00	\$40,300.00	\$36.40	\$56,420.00	\$41.00	\$63,550.00
18	Concrete Base (11" thickness)	25	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$61.30	\$1,532.50	\$76.00	\$1,900.00
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter (6"x1.5')	1500	L.F.	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
20	Conccrete Curb & Gutter (4"x2")	315	L.F.	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$19.00	\$5,985.00	\$15.00	\$4,725.00
21	Concrete Curbed Island	135	S.Y.	\$62.00	\$8,370.00	\$53.40	\$7,209.00	\$72.50	\$9,787.50
22	Concrete Truck Apron	315	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$61.30	\$19,309.50	\$83.00	\$26,145.00
23	Concrete Driveway	25	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$53.40	\$1,335.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00
24	Concrete Sidewalks	900	S.Y.	\$48.00	\$43,200.00	\$38.00	\$34,200.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
25	Access Ramps	125	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$118.00	\$14,750.00	\$168.00	\$21,000.00
26	Brick Pavers	135	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$108.00	\$14,580.00	\$175.00	\$23,625.00
27	Signage	60	EA	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$64.80	\$3,888.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00
28	Sign Posts	44	EA	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$162.00	\$7,128.00	\$96.00	\$4,224.00
29	Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon	16	EA	\$8,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$192,000.00
30	Reflectorized Paint Pavement Marking (4")	2200	L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.16	\$4,752.00	\$0.35	\$770.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (12")	450	L.F.	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00
32	Thermoplastic Markings (Yield Lines 3'x2')	40	EA	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
33	Thermoplastic Markings (Arrows)	8	EA	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$648.00	\$5,184.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
34	Topsoil	175	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$23.75	\$4,156.25	\$14.00	\$2,450.00
35	Solid Sodding	1550	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$6.20	\$9,610.00	\$4.75	\$7,362.50
36	Silt Fence	500	L.F.	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.55	\$1,775.00	\$4.75	\$2,375.00
37	Baled Straw	50	EA	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.70	\$485.00	\$6.25	\$312.50
38	Curb Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00
39	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,208.78	\$8,208.78
40	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
41	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
42	Chinese Pistache Tree	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00	\$14.15	\$56.60
43	Kalm St. Johnswort Shrub	28	3 GAL	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$56.00	\$1,568.00	\$141.00	\$3,948.00
44	Needlepoint Holly Shrub	24	5 GAL	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$43.00	\$1,032.00	\$106.00	\$2,544.00
45	Double Shot Jasime Vine	12	5 GAL	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$106.00	\$1,272.00
46	Asian Jasime Ground Cover	938	S.F.	\$5.00	\$4,690.00	\$8.00	\$7,504.00	\$9.00	\$8,442.00
47	Irrigation	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
	<u> </u>			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, .,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,
					\$897,720.00		\$973,696.25		\$1,120,696.88